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CHAPTER 265

1 AN ACT concerning

2 Juvenile Causes - Facilities Used for Detention - Accommodation-of
3 Children Awaiting Placement After Disposition

a facility used for detention for the specific act for which the child has been
adjudicated delinquent for more than a certain period of time after the court has
made a disposition on a certain petition; and generally relating to the
accommodation of a child in a facility used for detention after disposition.
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11 submit a certain repert reports undercertain-circumstances if a child remains in
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16 BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments,



SENATE BILL 722

1 Article - Courts and Judicial Proceedings
2 Section 3-8A-01(m)

3 Annotated Code of Maryland

4 (2002 Replacement Volume)

5 BY adding to

6 Axrticle - Courts and Judicial Proceedings
7 Section 3-8A-15(k)

8 Annotated Code of Maryland

9 (2002 Replacement Volume)

10 I ing-wi I ’
11 Article--Courts-and-Judicial-Proceedings
12 Section-3-8A-19(eh

13 Annotated-Code-of Maryland

14 (2002 Replacement-Volume)

15 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
16 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

17 Avrticle - Courts and Judicial Proceedings
18 3-8A-01.
19 (m) "Detention" means the temporary care of children who, pending court

20 disposition, require secure custody for the protection of themselves or the community,
21 in physically restricting facilities.

22 3-8A-15.
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1 fﬁ IF A CHILD REMAINS IN A FACILITY USED FOR DETENTION BEYOND

4 ADJUDICATED DELINQUENT FOR MORE THAN 25 DAYS AFTER THE COURT HAS MADE
5 ADISPOSITION ON A PETITION UNDER § 3-8A-19 OF THIS SUBTITLE, THE
6 DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE SHALL.:

7 & 1) SUBMIT A REPORT TO THE COURT ON-FHERECORD
8 EXPLAINING THE REASONS FOR CONTINUED DETENTION; AND

9 &h 2 EVERY 30 25 DAYS THEREAFTER, SUBMIT ANOTHER
10 REPORT TO THE COURT ON-FHERECORD EXPLAINING THE REASONS FOR
11 CONTINUED DETENTION.

12 3-8A-19-
13 )y (&  in-makingadispesition-on-a-petition-under-this-subtitle-the-court
14 may:

15
16
17

18
19 comm
20 Juy

21
22



SENATE BILL 722

9 SECTION 3: 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take
10 effect October 1, 2003.



